Due from banks  2,912  44,500  -   -   -   47,412

Loans and advances to
customers

 231,825  49,536  62,714  466,084  316,815  1,126,974

Investment securities  -

Financial assets at
FVTPL

 11,535  2,044  29,505  580  1,874  45,538

Debt instruments at
FVOCI

 15,096  26,598  69,007  6,825  17,320  134,846

Debt instruments at
amortised cost

 45,996  2,274  18,768  17,913  33,618  118,569

Total assets  307,364  124,952  179,994  491,402  369,627  1,473,339

Financial liabilities

Customer deposits  228,679  62,261  19,469  111,018  112,178  533,605

Other Liabilities  -   531  20,498  83,526  145,583  250,139

Debt issued and other
borrowed funds

 41,492  9,414  72  200,608  -  251,586

Total liabilities  270,171  72,206  40,039  395,152  257,761  1,035,330

Net financial assets
and liabilities

 37,193  52,746  139,955  96,250  111,865  438,009

(b) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis On Variable Rates Instruments On Profit And Equity

31 December 2020

Asset with variable
interest rate

Increase/
Decrease in bp

 Amount
Effect of increase

by 200bp on profit
Effect of decrease
by 200bp on profit

N'million N’million N’million

Loans and advances to
customers

+200/-200bp  269,683  5,394  (5,394)

Investments:

Debts issued and other
borrowed funds

+200/-200bp  99,055  (1,981)  1,981

31 December 2019

Asset with variable
interest rate

Increase/
Decrease in bp

 Amount
Effect of increase

by 200bp on profit
Effect of decrease
by 200bp on profit

N'million N’million N’million

Loans and advances to
customers

+200/-200bp  270,554  5,411  (5,411)

Investments:

Debts issued and other
borrowed funds

+200/-200bp  53,820  (1,076)  1,076

Risk Management Report

Financial Statement

2020 Annual Report | Fidelity Bank Plc

195

(c) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis On Fixed Rates Instruments On Profit And Equity

31 December 2020

Asset with fixed interest
rate

Increase/
Decrease in

bp
 Amount

Effect of
increase

by 200bp
on profit

Effect of
decrease
by 200bp
on profit

Effect of
increase

by 200bp
on Equity

Effect of
decrease

by
200bp

on
Equity

N'million N’million N’million N’million N’million

Investments:

Financial assets
measured at FVTPL

+200/-200bp  47,118  942  (942)  942  (942)

Debt instruments at